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5.—Persons Granted Citizenship Certificates in 1956 and 1957, by Sex and Occupation 

Occupation 

1956 

Males Females Total 

1957 

Males Females Total 

Proprietary and managerial 
Professional 
Clerical 
Transportation and communication 
Commercial and financial 
Service 
Agricultural 
Fishing, trapping, logging 
Mining 
Manufacturing and mechanical 
Construction 
Labourers, not in primary industries 
Homemakers 
No occupation (including students, retired, etc.) 
Children under 14 years of age 
Not stated1  

Totals, All Occupations 

1 Mainly children over 14 years of age. 

No. 

1,652 

2,490 

1,044 

1,212 

1,088 

2,160 

1,931 

221 

715 

8,345 

3,295 

3,874 

628 

2,450 

1,921 

33,026 

No. 

178 
634 

1,481 

34 

306 

1,433 

31 

1,904 

8 

17 

12,603 

153 

2,253 

1,343 

No. 

1,830 

3,124 

2,525 

1,246 

1,394 

3,593 

1,962 

221 

715 

10,249 

3,303 

3,891 

12,603 

781 

4,703 

3,264 

No. 

2,594 
4,948 
1,827 
2,171 
1,751 
4,480 
2,534 

422 
1,312 

15,187 
6,784 
6,417 

939 
4,499 
3,070 

No. 

291 
1,075 
2,549 

40 
426 

2,328 
44 

2 
3,020 

12 
37 

19,824 
225 

4,250 
2,404 

22,378 55,401 58,935 36,527 

No. 

2,885 
6,023 
4,376 
2,211 
2,177 
6,808 
2,578 

422 
1,314 

18,207 
6,796 
6,454 

19,824 
1,164 
8,749 
5,474 

95,462 

PERSONS GRANTED CITIZENSHIP CERTIFICATES , I 957 
(SELECTED GROUPS) 

BY COUNTRY OF BIRTH 

THOUSANDS 
COUNTRY O 4 

ITALY 

NETHERLANDS 

YUGOSLAVIA 

BY COUNTRY OF FORMER ALLEGIANCE 

COUNTRY 0 4 

ITALY 

NETHERLANDS 

YUGOSLAVIA 


