5.—Persons Granted Citizenship Certificates in 1956 and 1957, by Sex and Occupation

Occupation	1956			1957		
	Males	Females	Total	Males	Females	Total
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Proprietary and managerial	1,652	178	1,830	2,594	291	2.885
Professional	2,490	634	3,124	4,948	1,075	6,023
Clerical	1,044	1,481	2,525	1,827	2,549	4,376
Transportation and communication	1,212	34	1,246	2,171	40	2,211
Commercial and financial	1,088	306	1,394	1,751	426	2,177
Service	2,160	1,433	3,593	4,480	2,328	6,808
Agricultural	1,931	31	1,962	2,534	44	2,578
Fishing, trapping, logging	221	_	221	422	. —	422
Mining	715		715	1,312	2	1,314
Manufacturing and mechanical		1,904	10,249	15, 187	3,020	18,207
Construction	3,295	8	3,303	6,784	12	6,796
Labourers, not in primary industries	3,874	17	3,891	6,417	37	6,454
Homemakers		12,603	12,603	_	19,824	19,824
No occupation (including students, retired, etc.).	628	153	781	939	225	1,164
Children under 14 years of age	2,450	2,253	4,703	4,499	4,250	8,749
Not stated ¹	1,921	1,343	3,264	3,070	2,404	5,474
Totals, All Occupations	33,026	22,378	55,404	58,935	36,527	95,462

¹ Mainly children over 14 years of age.

